Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 03, 2020

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2020-00037

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director

KC/AH

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



GERALD WUETCHER DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

FILED

FEB 26 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

February 26, 2020

Kent A. Chandler, Esq. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Case No. 2020-00037 Letcher County Water and Sewer District

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is Letcher County Water and Sewer District's Application for Purchased Water Adjustment. This letter and the enclosed Application are true and accurate copies in paper medium of the electronic version of the documents uploaded to the Public Service Commission's Electronic Filing System this day. There are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

1) not le

Gerald E. Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure *Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Letcher County Water and Sewer District 3443 US 119 North Mayking, KY 41837

*Mark Lewis General Manager Letcher County Water and Sewer District 3443 US 119 North Mayking, KY 41837